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HOI GIA-niNH TV NIlAN CHjNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARUNGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: ('703) 580·0058 • Fax: ('703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Ser.': ::es 
Family Services Departmer::: 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Willia8s 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms, Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is ~yiting on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter', who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is :::59-138309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medlca'd, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicald 1::;'.1::: has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, =~~-Tra~ M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each mont;;, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Knuc, rat~er than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form Nhich we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form sho~:d be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thci Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form 1-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. ~~uc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-



COMMONWEALTII OF VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

NonCE OF ACflON REQUIRED FOR MEDICAID BENEFITS 

r 721 34 059188309016 
~t:t~~ .. _ .. ___ •.• ..!H2! ... Gv·~ 

CASENUMB~ ________________ _ 

l j 

Public law 1 ()4..19l1i.wn~ts !t"l'J!'! alien's eligibility for Medicmd to Mediuid CiDClgeoc-i medical S«\'R:c::s oniy. 
Our records show that your alien status is: 

This status may make you ineligible for the full package of Medicaid benefits that you now receive. 

STATUS IS DIFFERENT THAN THE STATUS NOTED ABOVE, S ..... Ar: 
THAT SHOWS YOUR CORRECT AUlRGATlJS BY 

_--:l----.lIilIIIiiII_A& (10 DAYS FROM THE DATE THIS NonCE IS MAILED). 

You may remain eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you arc a "qualified" a.lien AND you. your husblnd. or 
wife, or your parent (if you are a depcodcnt child): 

• is a veteran of the U.S. armed fon::es bonorably discharged not OIl acc:ount of alienage (DD214 
form). OR 

• is OIl aaivc duty in the U.S. armed fon:cs. 

If you arc a pamanc:nt resideDt aI.ieD. you may remain eligible for CuD Medicaid bcDcfits if you. your husbaDd 
cw wife. or your parent (if you are a dependent child): 

• have worked and paid Social Security taxes for at least 10 years. OR 
• are a veteran of the U.S. armcd forces bonorably discbarged DOt 011 account of aIicoagc (DD214 

form). OR 
• are on ~ .. c du1:: :"'1 the U.S. aa"1DCd fariM. 

PLEASE READ THE BACK OF THIS NOTICE FOR MORE INF'ORMATION 

ELlGWll.lTY WORKER 

AGENCY ADDRESS 
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HOVEllBER 1996 

CIt 

til 
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041996 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL nMES. 

INSTRucnONS ON BACK 

<;: (}fI r> '(\ ~ 

.." DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .." 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBUTY CARD 

~L 041996 

o 
til 
o 
o 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORA11ON BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SEC'I'IONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

's:~ s: OVI 000060 

\hJ2ect~ 
~diCl2V'GL 

C-Ch~ , 

~l 

L 

.." DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .." I'C 
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0~0196 
0~0196 
0~0196 
040196 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSJSTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBIUTY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW, FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL nMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

~fo~(~~1 
'~ THOl I(HUC ) 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

. , 



~M~RICA~ COUNCIL FC~ VCLUhTARY INT!RNAT:O~AL ACTION 
Ci: NT: i(t, C T ! 0 I" ) 

200 PARK AVENUE SOuTH ~EW YO~K, N.Y. 10003 

DATE: 25SEP95 FILS ID ~O. V1C9971 P~E5ENT LOCATION: THAILAND 

~TA JR !SL COMPLETIO~ CATE: 

THE FCLLO~ING PERSONS: 
DAi :: 

NAME A NV"SEr: ,JF EIRTH sex poa 

KHUC CHANH THO: 
LE KIM THeA 
KHUC CHANH TH:: 
KHUC ~INH EAO TR~~ 

'. 

---------
74493051 

-,74498052 
"744960 53 
74498054 

" . 

_ .. ------
G6FE,3SZ 
31JE::4? 
1"" ~ - .. --, .) " --,. , -... ' ... -
19JULS":' 

HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED FO~ R2SETTLEMENT UNDER THE AUSP!CE3 OF: 

VOLUNTARY AG!:NCY LOCAL SPONSOiZ 

USCC R::FUGE:: se;::v:c::s 

AIRPORT OF FINAL DESTINATION: eGA LCCAL ~ELAT!VE 

KHUC_ lUNH TH:; 
PLACE OF LANDING: FALLS CHURCH VA 

SPECIAL I~ST~UCTlqNS: 

1'1 VTNI" 
F VTNfI. 
1'1 V TI~M 
F VTNM 

VA 22203 

VA 2~043 

THIS 'GENCY A~REES TO ASSIST THE PRINCIPAL R2FJ~~E NAM2D A60VE 
TO 08TAIN EMI)LOY~"ENT 'AND HCU51r..~ feR HI!-I/HERSELF AN& 'FA:r-/y, IF A~~. 

NL/D 

VTNM 
VT~~ 

VTN~ 

VTNM 

~7 d::fov!f.-./J't-"" \ 
s ~ \; r~A T u ~E ---G- -----;.J.--- _________ _ 
AUTHORI!~D VCL~~ R~P~~E~TATrvE 

ACVAFS FOR,.. ;1 1 
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? " IOAO -~11 OATS 
"1'0: AU. CA1UUERS AND IMMIGRATION OFFICIALS; 2 4 SEP 199 
nil penoo hlliste4 OD tbe r.vtrsc whose pbotO&fllpb (Jl ii/are affiJ;.,,(. he.reto, 
ii/are nl"cllinl to tbe UDit~d StllUI under tbe a·~.picel or tbe 
Inten.linDa! Ori'l!Di'UlioD for MJllatioD UOM) 
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'M~RICA~ COUNCIL FC~ VCLUhTARY INTERN~T:O~AL ACTICN 
(rNT:i<t.CTIOi') 

2ao PARK AVENUE SOvTH ~~w YO~K, N.Y. 100C3 

DATE: 25SEF95 P~~SENT LCCAT!ON: THAILA~J 

:TA OR :5L COMPLETIC~ CAT~: 

THE FCLLO~ING P:RSCNS: 
DAH: 

NAME ')F EI?TH SEX poa 

KHUC CHANH THC: 
LE KIM THeA 
K H U C C H A r~ H T H :: 
KHUC ~INH fAD TR~~ 

'. 

''\ 

74493051 
-.74 .. 98052 

7449a053 
74498;)54 

........ - .. -.. 
:i:FE3S2 
31JE:4? , .., ,.. --- .... -, .),--,... - ....... -
1~JU!"S ... 

HAVE SEEN ACCE~TE~ FQ~ R=SETTLE~~~T UN):R THE AUSP!C~i OF: 

VOLUNTARY AG::NCY 

usce 

AIRPORT OF FIN~L DESTINATICN: teA 
---~-----.------------------

PLACE OF L~NDING: FALLS CHU~CH VA 

SPECIAL I~ST~UCTI~NS: 

THIS 
TO OBTAIN 

AeVAFS FOR/I 

L.OC~L $PONSO?-

R:FUG=: SE~V:C:S 

LCCAL RELATIVE 

K HU C. M Hi H T Ii :; 

M VTNft 
F VThfi. 
M VTI,:I. 
F VTtH~ 

VA 22203 

VA 22.043 

NL/D ----
v'rNM 
VTf\~ 

VTN ... 
VTNM 
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~CI" 1'",1~ 'J .l:<i: 'j,). bu bccQ walved pur.u. .1 .. , 
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532b2551Lf OLf ADMlnED AS A REFUGEE 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 201 OF 

I 1lfE INA fOR AN INDEFINITE 
L' .J...I -i!L...-L--1I--L..! --11---1..' -L'--L-' -Io1-..J1P£RIOD OF TIME. IF YOU DEPARr 
Immilration and 
Naturalization Service 

I·N 
Departure Record 

, ... Family Name 

KHUC 
IS. F_ {Given) Name 

See Other Side 

THE U.S. YOU WIll NEED PRIOR 
PERMISSION FROM INS 'TO 
RETURN. 

.f.MPLOYMENT AUTHORIZEO. 
u". ~ .. ~-~,=> ~~t;~ 
"t" CATE r14M.OfF. 

STAPLE HERE 

-----wa~1A nonimmigrant who accepts unautborized ~Pioyme~t-i; sub~70 
deportauon. 
IDI~t. Retain this permit in your possnsion;~ IIWtit .."mdttr it ... IM ~ 
hW,. U.s. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future. 
You are autborized to stal' in tbe U.S. onlY unti! the date writtcn on this form. To 
remain past this datc, Wit bout permission from immigration authorities, is a 
violation ohhe law. 

Surreader this permit when Jou lenll the lJ .5.: 
• By sea or air to the transportation line; 
• Across tbe Canadian border, to a Canadian OffICial; 
• Across the Mcxican border, to a U.S. OffJCiaJ. . 

Studcnts plannin, to reentcr tbe U.S. within 30 dal" to return to the same school. 
see N Arriv ..... Departure .. on p. 2 of Form 1·20 prior to surreadetiA, this permit. 

ReeonII or aw.c-
All 74498051 VII Vl09971 XVII 81376 
ARLINGTON VA 22203 usee 

Pon: Departure Record 

Datil: 

Carrier: 

FU~ '1s.!dP Namll: 



532b25583 o if Aoai.nED AS A REFUGEE 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 201 Of' 

~I ..... 1 :-,'-:---' ..J..l -l'L....-'.. .. ....L.....L.1...-J....JJMI,o~~F W~E AN INDEfiNITE 
ImmiJl'llioll aocl ' ! THE U S 't • IF YOU DEPART 
NalvralUaliOIl Service PERM' • OU WIll NEED PRIOR I.'.. RE.TU~~.SION fROM INS TO 
DfI,.,.,an: RICGt'4 EMPLOYMENT AUTHORIZED. . 

MIA ~-d('''~~, ~,~~ 
ftI\j DATE IMM.OFF'. 

------------
See Other Side • 

EOIGlISH 

~ - . - -- .. -- . . _._- -- . 
STAPLEH£R£ 

-Warnl~IA ~onim-;ill'~n~ .... ·ho &capts unaut'horized employment is subjectlo 
deponatJoli. 
Important- Retain this permit in your possession:.roll mllSt SllnIUJIkI It IVMII yOfI hi>e,. U.s. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in the future. 
You are autllorized to Sla~ in the U.S. ollly untillhr. date .... -ritten on this form. To 
remain pAS! this date, .... 'thovt permissioll from immip-ation authorities, is a 
violatioll 01 the law. • 

SuntJMht tIIk pmaiC whfIn you Its n tIN U.s.: 
- By sea or air. to the transponation line; 
- Across the Canadian border, to a Canadian OfJ"JciaJ; 
- Across the Mexican border, to I U.s. OITlC:iaJ. 

Students ~Ilin& to runter the U.S. _ithin 30 daXS to relum to the same school. 
see -Anh'aJ..Deplnure-on pace 2 of Form 1-20 pnor to lurrendainc this pumiI. 

RKord or Chanl'" 

A' 74498052 Vii V109971 IV' 81376 
ARlINGION VA 22203 usee 

Pon: 

Date: 

Carrifl: 

~ht ~/S"lp Sa-. 



, I I I '. I .. 

ImmiJTation and 
Naturalization Service 

I·'" 
DepamueReconi 

I ... Family Name 

KHUe 
IS. rllSt (Gi...:n} Same 

THE eHANH 
17. Country of Citizmship 

I TNAM 

See Other Side 

! ! 

e.~~o AS A REFUGEE 
~vl\wAHl TO SECTION 201 Of 
THE INA fOR AN fNOEFlNITE 
PERIOD Of TIME. If YOU D£PART 
Dlp£E U.S. YOU W'll NEED PRIOR 

RMISSION fROM iNS TO 
RETURN. 
EMPLOYMENT, ~~ORIZ£o. • 

NYC ~.zt'5 U~ 
euU.OF'F .. 

STAPLE HERE 

~ar.ni~CA no~i~migrant who ~~pts u~authorized employment is subject to­
deportatiOn. 
ImJJOl1lUlt· Retain this permit in your possession; you IIUISt SlII'TMder it wAal you 
kIWI 1M U.s. Failure to do so may delay your entry into !.be U.S. in the (uture. 
You are authorized to stay in tbe U.S. only until the date written on this (orm. To 
remain past this date. Without permission rrol'/f immigration authorities. is a 
violation of the law. 

Surrender dlis permit when you !aye the U.S.: 
• By sea or air to tbe transportation line; 
• Across the Canadian border. to a Canadian Official; 
• Across the Mu.ic:an border. to a U.S. Official. 

Students planning to reenter tbe U.S. within 30 days to return to the same sc;hool. 
see -Arrival·Departure~ on page 2 of Form 1·20 prIOr to surrtDClerial tills permit. 

Record of Claanles 

All 74498053 VII Vl09971 IV' 81376 
ARLINGTON VA 22203 usee 

Port: Departure Record 

Date: 

FUaht_'/Sbip Nam,,: 



Dr,.,._N ...... 

ADMITTED AS A REfUGEE 
532 b 2 5 b 0 1 ·0 if- PURSUANT TO SECTION 207 OF 

• THE INA fOR AN INDEfiNITE' 
I PERIOD OF TIME. If YOU DEPART 

I , , , i , , , , , 'THE U.s. YOU WILL NEED PRIOR 
ftnmisration and PERMISSION fROM INS TO 
Naturalization Servia: RETURN. 
I·" EMPLOYMENT AUTHORIZED. 
Oepanure Rmd ~ ~ (.. .. ~ ~ d1o~.y 

NYC' ~TE IMU.off'. 

17. Couelf)' 0( Cilimltbip 
VIETNAM 

SH Other Side ENGLISH STAPLE HERE 

-WarDi~& ~ ~onim~iFant .... ho aea:pts u~auih~ri1ed emplo~nt is subject -; 
deponauon. 
I.~nl. Retain this permit in your possession;J'OfIIIfIISt ~ it .,A_you 1NVc. US. Failure to do so may delay your entry into the U.S. in tbe future. 
You are autborized to stay in the U.S. only untiltbe date written on this form. To 
remain past this date, vnthout permission from immigration authorities, is a 
violation ohbe law. • 

SurrelMler Ihls pcr1IIit when you lean the U.s.: 
• By sea or air. to tbe transponation line; 
• ACross the Canadian border. to a Canadian orrJcial: 
- Across tbe Mexican bonier, to a U.S. orrJcia!. 

Students plannin. to reenter the U.S. within 30 days to return to tbe same scbool, 
see M Arri\'a!-l)epanure" on pa. 2 of Form 1·20 priOI' to IIII'Ttnderin& tills permit. 

Record of C'IwI&es 

All 74498054 VII 
ARLING I ON 

Pon: 

Date: 

Curler: 

n&bI'/Ship.N~me: 

V109971 IVII 81376 
VA 22203 usee 

Departure Record 
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HOI GIA-DiNH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 • Fax: (703) 204·0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form 1-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-
Minh Tho 



IOIUC" THOl C 
LI"THOA K 
LI,TH! C 
1OIUC,IAO-TRAII " 

1996 .... 

CD=a 059 031'201'96 r 

040196 
040196 
040196 
040196 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORAOON BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL nMES. 

INSTRUCOONS ON BACK 

o THOr IOtUC o : c 
L 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

.J 
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...i 

FOl.O 
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NOVEMBER 1996 

jKHUC,BAO-TRAM M 

GD=8 G/G= 059 1 

(II 

CD 
o 
o 

TME"_ t:(.'", .. OW'NQ 
!,..~ , :...: .'l,,, 

041996 

THE C KHUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES • 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000069 

6132 WILSTON DR 
#101 
FALLS CHURCH VA 
22044-3009 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

NonCE TO RECIPIENTS: (PLEASE READ BEFORE USING THE ATTACHED CARD ABOVE) 

~ 

FUEL ASSISTANCE 
APPLICATiONS FOR FUEL ASSISTANCE WILL BE TAKEN AT THE DEPARTMENT OF 
SOCIAL8£RVICES FROM OCTOBER 8 THROUGH NOVEXBER 8, 1996. APPLICANTS 
WHO RBCIlVED FUEL ASSISTANCE LAST YEAR WILL RECEIVB A PRE-PRIITBD 
APPLICA~~ BY MAIL. APPLICATIONS XUft .. PILED A~ YOUR I..OCAfI.'DBP~·' 
JlElf'l' OP' IAL SERVICES. "'!t)U WILL RECEIVE NOTICE 01' YOUR BBlIBFIT 
AlIOUNT IK DBCBIIBER AND VEIIDORS WILL BE NOTIFIED OP YOUR ELIGIBILITLY 
IK DECElIBBR.'( ,', ' ',.' 

',' . ' , FUEL CRISIS I!STAHCE,' _ ~'''': " 
, FOR CRISIS ASSISTANCE 11 ., BE TAKD STIR'rDG' RO 1 

A'l' YOM iii DEP~"OF SOCIAL S ICES. PERSOlfS APPLYING· R 
CRISI ' -AlICE MUST HAVE RO HEAT OR THE POTERTIAL TO HAYLJO HEAT. 
CRISI ~ ANCE WILL NOT BE OFFERED TO REPAIR OR REPLACE UD.TING 
EQUIPKElfT. APPLlCATIORS FOR HEATING EQUIPMENT WILL BE TAKEN BY THE 
WEATHERIZATION OFFICII'IR YOUR AREA. ' 

NOTE TO NON-CITIZERS 
IF YOU ARE ROT A CITIZER OF THE UNITED STATES, THE LOCAL DEPARTMENT 
OF SOCIAL SERVICES WILL REVIEW YOUR ALIEN STATUS DURING THE MORTHS 
OF NOVEMBER ARD DECEMBER. PLEASE BE PREPARED TO PROVIDE YOUR WORKER 
WITH EVIDERCE OF YOUR CURRERT ALlER STATUS. 

--- ----_._--.. __ . ------_. ~-- .. ----
•
......... THE FClU.OWIHG!NOM!)' UAI. IS I!IJGIIILe 

~ THE LAST • NOVEMBER 1996 

07191984 KHUC,BAO-TRAH M 

o 

THE fOU.OWING -IS ELIGIBLE FllOM .,. 

CD THE C KHUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTIIEtIT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT P~R-

THREE :--,',:',,')r • Ao'M 
N1TH V(\" ,', r, . '!'1;v.:. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000060 

o 6132 WILSTON DR 
o #101 

FALLS CHURCH VA 
22044-3009 

..... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ..... 



KHUC,THOJ: C 
LE,THOA K 
LE,THE C 
KRJC ,IIAO-TRAM " 

CD=a ClC= 059 03/20/96 r 
o o 
C 
ti 

L 

THOI KHUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORAnON BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECnONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRucnONS ON BACK 

'Y DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD 'Y 



CD=a CtC= 059 03.120.196 

L 

THOI KHUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORAT10N BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECT10NS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL T1MES. 

INSTRUCT10NS ON BACK 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 



I FOLD 
INSTRUCTIONS TO RECIPIENTS 

1. This is your Medicaid card whICh shows wfj~ in your famity IS eligible for Medicaid 
services. It is issued by the Department of Uedical Assistance SeNICl!S. 

2 Only !hose persons listed on the card are E<1ti1led to Medicaid sa"'''''''' 
3 Show this card to the hosp~al, doctor, dtl.l!l store and any other medical 5elVice 

provider every lime you recefve a medical service. You may also have to show 
some identification. 

4. If you do not show this card 10 providers of Cdre when you receive medical services. 
you may have to pay for the serviceS. 

5. The medk:al service provider must currently te enrolled w1th the VirgInia Department 
of MEJdicaI Assistance Services. Ask Ihe pro1ider before you receive a service If he 
or she is enrolted with Medicaid, 

6, This card IS good 2!l!:i 10< the dates shown )(I rt, 

7. Call your local Department of $octal Se,.. ces ImmedJateJy It "t~& -1"'--ne your 
ackJress, if your income Of resources chang.', if your health insura,"_ 185. or 
d you lose your MedICaid card. 

8 If you have any quest""'S about your medICal benelds, call your local· 'men! 
01 Social Se",ice •. 

9. WARN1NG: Intentional misuse of this card is against the law, is fraud, ani... . make 
the offender liable to prosecution under federal and state laws 

I FOLD 

FOLD 
SPECIAL INDICATOR CODES 

A = Under 21, no cr.rpay, afigible for certain ackJitiooal services 
B = No co-pay required on any service 
C • Certain co-pays apply 

NOTE: No co-pays apply 'or: 
• Any pregnancy-relaled se!Vice. drug or supply 
• Any famity·planniog service. drug or supply 
• Any service delivered in an emergency room 
• Any service defineo by Medicaifj as an emergency service 

(including routme diltysis services but excluding pharmacy services) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PROVIDERS OF SERVICE 

1. Be sure to see the cam each tune service IS provIded 

2" Another form of Ident'icatlon may be requested to venfy the rec1plent"s 
identification. 

3. ThIS card IS valid for th~ dates IndkAlted. 

4 Onty those persons listed 00 IhlS card are eligible for benefits. 

5. A provider must be currently enrolled with the Department of MedIcal Assistance 
Services to receive pa)ment. 

6. If there are pnmary care providers Indicated on the face of this card, other 
providers should n01 re.ldef serviCeS except on an emergency baSIS or upon 
re'erral from the desigrsaled primary care providers. 

7. If there are questions. CI)nlact the Department of Medica! Assistance ServtCes. 
P.D Box 537. RiCf)I'IiOf"'.t Virgmia 23204 
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KHUC,THOI C 
LI,THOA " LI,THI C 
KHUC ,UO-TRAII II 

CD=a CIC= 059 031'201'96 I 
o 
o , ... 
w 

L 

THOI KHUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 



CO:::a ClC", 059 031'201'96 I" 

o 
o :: c 
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040196 
040196 
040196 
040196 

THO I KMUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

~ DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ~ 



HOi Dang ouin Trt 
soard Of Directors 

ICHlic MINH nK1 
NGU~ OUYNH GIAO 
N(jU~VANGl61 
NGU~ xuAN LAN 
H$'LOWMAN 
TRLIONG THI LANG ANH 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
NGU~ THI!CHEN 

Ban chi'p Hanh T.L1. 
Executive Board 

KHlic MINH nK1 
Praldenl 

NGUYbi OUYNH GIAO 
VICe Praldenl 

NGUytN vAN GJOJ 
Secn:wy General 

TRlfONG THI LANG ANI I 
Trcaurer 

NGUytN THI KHEN 
Do:PUIy Treaurer 

C6 van Doan 
AdvISory COmmittee 

Iller LOWMAN 
NGuytN xu;'" LAN 
nAN KIM DUNG 

HOI GIA-niNH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

Telephone: (703) 580-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case 1D 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form 1-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

Sincerely, -
Minh Tho 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 580-0058 • Far. (703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thai Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thai C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thai Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form 1-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-
Minh Tho 
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•• ' •• -•• :111-" lHE FOLlOWING INDIVlO-!II UAl IS EUGIBlE 

059-188309 • i:1~H lHE LAST NOVEMBER 
THE FOllOWING 
INDIVIDUAL VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 

1996 
BIRTH DATE SEX lO. NO. 51 

IS EUGI8lE FROM .. 
BEGIN DATE 

OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

07191984 F 04-1 ~ KHUC,BAO-TRAB. 041996 
DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSURANCE INFORMATION 
• '.~I'I'JI:t:l:_ 

PlUS ....... 
CARRIER BEGIN DATE to. NO. tm 

CD=8 C/C= 059 11/08/96 

CD 
POUCV NO. I MEDICARE NO U) 

o 
o 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

THE C KHUC 
6132 WILSTON DR 
#101 
FALLS CHURCH VA 
22044-3009 

000069 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 

NonCE TO RECIPIENTS: (PLEASE READ BEFORE USING THE ATTACHED CARD ABOVE) 

FUEL ASSISTUCB 
ISSIftUCB WILL BE TAKBlI AT THE DEPARftBIT OF 

-=;~=~ 8 THROUGH 1f0VDBBR 8, 1996. APPLlCAJr.rS 
' .• ~ YEAR WILL RBCBIVB A PRB-PRllfTBD 

IlUST BE FILED AT YOUR LOCAL DBPAR!f-
~~i~~if. WILL RECEIVB IfOTICB OF YOUR BBIIBPIT ii VBlIDORS WILL BE IfOTIFIBD OF YOUR BLIGIBILI'lLY 

'''''''''-~~~~@~::iQ!l dJUSli~ASSi8w;~Q, ,~I!3:A!~L· .. STAR'.rilfG Ifovmm f' _'N __ ~'_'__ i 
................... Cl'IRnlTI"ItNl. PBRSOBS APPLYIBa POll 
BO OR POTBlfTIAL 'l'O HAVE BO BEAT. 

OFFERED 'l'O REPAIR OR REPLACE IlEATIBG 
-atZi2Ii:if BEATIBG "JUIPJIDT WILL BE TAKBlI BY ~ 
~ OPPles IB YOUR AREA. 

BOTE 'l'O BOH-CITIZDS 
lJ'!OlJARB JlOT A CITIZEN OF THE UHITBD STATES,lTBE LOCAL DBPARTJIBHT 
0'1 SOCIAL saRVICIS WILL REVIEW YOUR ALIEH STATUS DURIllG THE XOIITBS 
OI·lIClV_ UD.SlBBR. PLEASB BB PREPARED 'l'O PROVIDE YOUR WORICER 
WID .IWIDBI'C!& OF YOUR CURRBHT ALIEH STATUS. . 
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I FOLD 
INSTRUCTIONS TO RECIPiENTS 

1. This is your _ card whiCll shows wI\o in your lamily is eligibie for _ 

serviCeS. ~ is issued by !he Department 01 _I Assistance ServiCeS. 

2. Only those petsons Iis1e<I on !he card are entitled to Medicaid serviCeS. 

3. Show !Ius card 10 !he hospiIaI, doctor, drug store and any other medical sefVica 
pmvider every time you receive a medical service. You may also have 10 shoW 
someidentificalion. 

4. If you do not shoW Ihis card l"prOViders 01 care when you receive medical serviCeS, 
you may have to pay for !he S81Vices. 

5. The medical service pmvider rTOJSI ctJrrnntIy be enrolled with !he Virginia Department 
01 Medical Assistan(:e ServiCeS. As!< !he provide< belon> you r"""ive a service ~ he 
or $he is enrolled with _. 

6. This card is good m tor !he dates shown on ~. 

7. Call your local Depa_ 01 Social Services immediately if you change your 
add","", ~ your inoorne or resourt:eS chang&, if your healll> insurance changes, or 
if you lose your _ card. 

8. H you have any questions aboul your medical benefils, call your local Depa_ 
01 Social ServiCeS. 

9. WARNING; Intentional misuse 01 Ihis card is against !he law, is fraud, and will mal<e 
~ liable to prosecution under _ and state laws. 

I FOLD 

III Hllllllll1 Hili n 1111111111111111111111 111111111 

'VA 'ONOWHOII::I 
9Ll 'ON l1WI::I3d 

I FOLD 
SPECIAL INDICATOR CODES 

A = Under 21. no ro-pay, eligible for oertain additional $$!Vices. 
B = No ro-pay required on any service. 
C Genain oo-pays apply. 

NOTE: No ro-pays apply tor: 
• Any pregnancy-relaled service, drug or supply 
• Any family-planning service, drug or supply 
• Any service delivered in an emergency room 
• Any service defined by _ as an emergency sefVica 

(including routioo dialysis S8IVices but excluding pharmacy sefVicas) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PROVIDERS OF SERVICE 

1. Be sure to see !he card each time service is provided. 

2. Another 101m ot identification may be requested to verify !he recJpien1's 
identification. 

3. This card is valid lor !he dales indicaled. 

4. Only those persons listed on this card are eligibje for benefits. 

5. A provider must be ctJrrnntIy enrolled will> the Department 01 Medical Assistan(:e 

ServiCeS 10 receive payment. 

6. If Ih&fe are primary care providers indicaled on !he face of this card, Other 
providers should not render services except on an emergency basls or upon 
referral from !he designated primary care providers 

7. If !here are questions, contact !he Depat1ment 01 Medical Assistance ServiCeS, 
P.O. Box 537, RiCIlmond, Virginia 23204. 

I FOLD 

2~8S~80 

08VM80.:1 .LON 00 

09GEG VINI8tjlA 'GNOWHOltj 'BGG9G X08 301.:J.:J0 lSOd alVd 
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·.'IIIItI;I:I:_ ~:. :so~ INQIVIO 

059-188309 PlUS THROUGH THE lAST NOVEMBER 1996 ....... DAY Of 

BIRTH DATE SEX I.D.NO. Sl 

07191984 F 04-1 A KHUC,BAO-TRAH 11 

I 

i 
INSURANCE INFORMATlON CO;8 C/C= 059 11/08/96 

CASE 1 0 NUMBER 
PlUS ....... 

CARRIEI" BEGIN DATE 10 NO. r-O POUCY NO. I MeDICARE NO 

CII 

co 
o 
o 

THll'OlLOWING 
INorVlOUAL 
IS EiJGIBlE F'1OO • 
BEGIN DATE 

1041996 
i 
I 

I 

THE C l<HUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000069 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 

NOVEMBER 1996 VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGISIUTY CARD 

KHUC,BAo-TRAX II 

o 
G 
o 
o 

041996 

THE C KHUC 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTlONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT AU TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000060 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... ............. - ~--. -, ---_._--- --_. __ . -,. 
~"'~ ~~." .. 



____ --...:..>~-__ :::> t~ c: ~ \-\-uc.... 
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• : . 
PlUS 059-188309 ...... 

BIRTH DATE SEX W,NO, 

07191984 F 04-1 

TH£ FOllOWING INO'VIO 
UIR IS ELIGIBLE 
THROUGH THE LAST 
().I.YOf .. NOVEKBER 1996 
SI 

A KHUC, BAD-TRAK M 

THE FOlLOWING 
NOIVIOUAt 
IS £UGIBl£ P400 • 
BEGIN DATE 

041996 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

INSURANCE INFORMATION - -CO-8 C/C- 059 11/08/96 
• : . 

PlUS ...... 
CARRIER BEGIN DATE tO,NO, TVP POLICV NO ' MEDICARE NO 

CIt 

II) 

o 
o 

000069 

THE C KHUC 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

NOTICE TO RECIPIENTS: (PLEASE READ BEFORE USING THE ATTACHED CARD ABOVE) 

FUEL ASSISTANCE 
FOR FUEL ASSISTANCE WILL BE TAKBH AT THE DEPAR'l'IlElfT OF 

FROM OCTOBER 8 THROUGH IfOVBIIBER 8, 1996. APPLICANTS >~,;, " 

FUBLUS LAST . RECEIVE.A PRB-~TBDO?;,: 
BY Ott:: AT YOUR DBPART-!'.i:-

SOCDL SERVICES •. YOU ,OF YOUR BDBPIT ',M'~' 
III DWCBMBER~,;~RS WILL BE ¥" Y~~IGIBILI'l'LY .. 

CRISIS ASSISTANCE ,., ~,<' 
STANCE WILL 'BE TAKEH S'lARTIIIG 1I0VEMBER 1 

OF SOCIAL SBRVlCES. PERSONS APPLY" FOR 
CRISIS .... ftAHCE VE IfO HEAT OR THE POTENTIAL TO n..wD BEAT 
CRISIS ADtSTAHCE NOT BE OFFERED TO REPAIR OR REPLACE BEATING 
EQUIPKENT. APPLICATIONS FOR HEATING EQUIPMENT WILL BE TAKEB BY THE 
WBATHBRIZATIOII OFFICE IN YOUR AREA. ,;;." 

NOTE TO NON-CITIZENS 
IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES, l1'HE LOCAL DEPARTIIEHT 
OF SOCIAL SERVICES WILL REVIEW YOUR ALIEN STA'" DURING THE KONTHS 
OF NOVEMBER AND DECEKBER. PLEASE BE PREPARED TO PROVIDE YOUR WORKER 
WITH EVIDENCE OF YOUR CURRENT ALIEN STATUS • 

•••••• ~!I~ TIE FOLLOWING INOMO-UAL IS EIJGIBI..E 

059-188309 '*' ~TlElASf NOVEKBER 1996 
VIRGINIA DEPARTIIENT 

BIRTH DATE lsexl I.D. NO. 51 

, 071919841 F 104-1 A I KHUC,BAO-TRAK II 10419961 

THE C KHUC 

OF MEDtCAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
ORKr!'')t! BE' "),., -t"\':- ;-, 

i :tREE SeC',ll ;';S, ANI.,; KEf:" 
,v''7"H YO~' .. f;'f t '~··H .. 

INSTRUcnoNS ON BACK 

000060 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 
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FOLD 
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NOVEMBER 1996 
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

KHUC,BAO-TRAM M 041996 
DETACH THIS CARD AT PER-
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES • 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

co= 8 ClC= 059 1 6 
000069 

." 
II) THE C KHUC 
0 
0 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 

NonCE TO RECIPIENTS: (PLEASE READ BEFORE USING THE ATTACHED CARD ABOVE) 

FUEL ASSISTAlfCB 
APPLICATlONS FOR FUEL ASSISTANCE WILL BE TAKEN AT THE DEPARTMENT OF 
SOCIAL S!RVlCES FROII OCTOBER 8 THROUGH BOVEIlBER 8, 1996. APPLICANTS 

RBCEIVJm.:.-FUEL ASSISTANCE LAST YEAR WILL RECEIVE A PRE-PRINTED 
Bt RAIL. APPLICATIONS MUST BE FILED.AT YOUR LOCAL 011-

. YOU WILL RECEIVE ~OF toUR BElfBFIT.; . 
WILL BE BOTI ~OP YOUR ELIGIBI~I. . 

_ • J. • _ , .I;.~ 

'~si;~i;;i; NO '--A.LO .... O 'JI WILL BE OFFBRBD TO REPAIR OR REPLACE HEATIlIG 
EQUIPKENT. APPLICATIONS FOR HEATING EQUIPMENT WILL BE TAKEN BY THE 
WEAmaZATION OFFICE IN ",!?UR AREA. 

NOTE TO NON-CITIZENS 
IF YOU ARE NOT A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES, THE LOCAL DEPARTMENT 
OF SOCIAL SERVICES WILL REVIEW YOUR ALIEN STATUS DURING THE MONTHS 
OF BOVEXBER AlID DECEMBER. PLEASE BE PREPARED TO PROVIDE YOUR WORKER 
WITH EVIDENCE OF YOUR CURRENT ALIEB STATUS. 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 

• , .,." ,.' 

NOVEMBER 1996 OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

KHUC,BAO-TRAM M 041996 

CIC= 059 

THE C KHUC 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000060 
o 
II) 

o 6132 WILSTON DR 

FOlD 

--.L 
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Fairfax County 
Department of Human Services 
Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 200 
ATTN: Jill Kneeland 
Fairfax, VA 22035 

Dear Ms. Kneeland: 

Mr. Thoi Khuc 

December 1, 1996 

This responds to your letter of November 26, 1996, asking 
for information about my application for 1 assistance. 

In response to your questions, my Virginia Power account 
number is 587-4534851. I rent my apartment for $685.00 per 
month, which does not utilities. My apartment is neither section 
8 or otherwise subsidized. The heating equipment used is an 
electric heating pump. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Thoi Khuc 



TO: 

:thej Kb"d 
FROM: 

FAIRFAX COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 

Suite 200 
Fairfax, Virginia 22035 

(703) 324-7500 

1: (lwi -h> KoOw') ;pm- Wa.uot ii: OQ IIDLlC Wr~lnJa-
:POwer -elerJ1'Ic. b j II. :..1:: need =In KnoW tQha.l: ~LJj p~ef1t 

a. 1- r Me. I 1 

t t?· r ho(Y'l£ 

5ecfloo S or &Jbs,dtud 7 t/ou) much do you f?!.11 10 

__ . -iLL sf! flJUlJt,n ISIGNED ~ ~JI 11: -- J d 
07/11 C.A N.1 



Fairfax County 
Department of Human Services 
Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 200 
ATTN: Jill Kneeland 
Fairfax, VA 22035 

Dear Ms. Kneeland: 

Mr. Thai Khuc 

December 2, 1996 

This responds to your letter of November 26, 1996, asking 
for information about my application for fuel assistance. 

In response to your questions, my Virginia Power account 
number is 587-4534851. I rent my apartment for $685.00 per 
month, which does not utilities. My apartment is neither section 
8 or otherwise subsidized. The heating equipment used is an 
electric heating pump. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Thai Khuc 



Subject: Fuel Assistance Application 

Mr. Kneeland: Please see the attached letter providing the 
information you need for my application for fuel assistance. 



December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-williams: 

Our Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form 1-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 



Subject: Medicaid Card for Mr. The C. Khuc 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: Please see the attached letter and 
forms concerning the Medicaid benefits of The C. Khuc, who 
is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc Thank you for your help in 
this matter. 



Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

December 2, 1996 

Our Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and Bao-­
Tram M. Khuc (daughter). The case ID number for the family 
is 059-188309. There seems to be some confusion in the 
names of the father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K Le, 
who are no longer eligible for Medicaid, and his son, The C. 
Khuc, who is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his 
card. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi Khuc. We believe 
that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, who is 
the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form I-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 
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Subject: FUel Assistance Application 

Mr. Kneeland: Please see the attached letter providing the 
information you need for my application for fuel assistance. 



I , 

Subject: Medicaid Card for Mr. The C. Khuc 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: Please see the attached letter and 
forms concerning the Medicaid benefits of The C. Khuc, who 
is the son of Mr. Thai Khuc. Thank you for your help in 
this matter. 
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FAX COVER SHEET 
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Fairfax County 
Department of Human Services 
Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 200 
ATTN: Jill Kneeland 
Fairfax, VA 22035 

Dear Ms. Kneeland: 

Mr. Thoi Khuc 

December 1, 1996 

This responds to your letter of November 26, 1996, asking 
for information about my application for fuel assistance. 

In response to your questions, my Virginia Power account 
number is 587-4534851. I rent my apartment for $685.00 per 
month, which does not utilities. My apartment is neither section 
8 or otherwise subsidized. The heating equipment used is an 
electric heating pump. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Thoi Khuc 
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TO: 

:cbs; Kb"d 
FROM: 

FAIRFAX COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 

Suite 200 

SUBJECT: FiJeJ A5S"'Strurce, Apphccdioo 
Fairfax, Virginia 22035 

(703) 324-7500 

1: owl :::h2 KG 011) !J.'VC rML. t2lJ.at 11. 0 £} I/CLlC WcWn I i;t; 

:xc-floo S or &Jbsidtud 7 /loU) ynuch do you f?t!.1j TO 

07/11 c •• 
, i SIGNED 12/L YtJ~nd M.1 
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Fairfax County 
Department of Human Services 
Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 
Suite 200 
ATTN: Jill Kneeland 
Fairfax, VA 22035 

Dear Ms. Kneeland: 

Mr. Thoi Khuc 

December I, 1996 

This responds to your letter of November 26, 1996, asking 
for information about my application for fuel assistance. 

In response to your questions, my Virginia Power account 
number is 587-4534851. I rent my apartment for $685.00 per 
month, which does not utilities. My apartment is neither section 
8 or otherwise subsidized. The heating equipment used is an 
electric heating pump. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Thoi Khuc 
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:met' Kb lid 
FROM: 

FAIRFAX COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN DEVELOPMENT 

Human Services Center 
12011 Government Center Parkway 

Suite 200 
Fairfax, Virginia 22035 

(703) 324-7500 
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HOI GIA-DINH TiJ NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 

FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) S8O-OOSS • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form I-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
,or The C. Xhuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-
Minh Tho 
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f..'OMMONWF.ALm Of VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

NonCE or ACOON REQUIRED fOR MEDICAJ.)) BENEfITS 

r 721 34 0591&&309016 
II'Ulir Twnr @rr:~ 

CASE NUMBER.: _______ _ 

l J 

Public law 104-193 limits some alien's eligibility for Medicaid to Mc:diWd cmcrgc:nc-i medical sc:rvia:s 0Diy. 
Our R:COI'ds show .... your IIien status is: 

Tb.is status ma)' make you indigible for the full package of Medicaid benefits that you now receive. 

STArns IS DDTERENTTIIANTHE STArns NOTEDABOvr..,:tI' Fl .• 
..,IieRl •• I III 

DA THE DATE THIS NOTICE IS MAILED). 

You may ranaiD eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you are a "qualified" aIial ANO you. your husband or 
wife, or your paRDt (if you are a depc::ndcnt child): 

• is a Vda'ID of the U.S. armed fon::es honorably discharged not 011 account of alicoage (00214 
form),OR 

• is OIl ICtivc duty in. the U.S. armed fon::cs. 

If you are a pcmutDCDt rcsidatt aIic:Il, you may remain eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you. your husbaad 
or wife, or your pllalt (if you are a depc::ndcnt c:b.ikl): 

• haw: worked and paid Social Scc:urity taxes for It least 10 yars. OR 
• are a veteran of the U.S, armed fon::es honorably discharged Dot 0Il1lCCOUDt of atialage (00214 

form), OR 
• are m =ttve mzty in :he U.S. armed for,,", 

PLEASE READ 'J'IIE BACK OF THIS NOnCE FOR MORE INFORMA nON 

~~--\~. \ tl CA..k. S' ELlGIBn.tTY WORKER 

AGENCY ADDRESS 
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HOI GIA-OINH TV NIlAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 

FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 6435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) 680-0058 • Fax: (703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter. Baa-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month. addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thai Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form I-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-
Minh Tho 
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COMMONWEALm Of VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT Of SOCIAL SERVICES 

NonCE OF ACIlON UQUIR.ID FOR MEDICAID BENEFITS 

r 721 34 059166309016 
~W"~ THOI ~:~ 

CASENUMB~ ______________ __ 

l J 

Public law l04-193 limits some alien's eligibility for Medicaid to Medicaid cmcr~i medic:al sc:rvia:s 0Diy. 
Our RCOIds show dull your aIicD status is: 

This status may IIJIIb you indigiblc for the full package of Medicaid benefits that you now receivc. 

Y 011 may n:maiD eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you are a "qualified" mal AND you, your husband or 
wife, or your pan:at (if you Ire a depcndcDt child): 

• is a vctcraD of the U.S. armed fon:es honorably disdlarged not 011 account of aliCDage (DD214 
fOl1D).OR 

• is 011 active duty in the U.S. armed forces. 

If you Ire a pc:nDIDCDt resident aIial, you may remain eligible for run Medicaid benefits if you, your husblDd 
or wife, or your parent (if you Ire a depcndcDt chiId): 

• lme worked and paid Social Security tucs for at least 10 years. OR 
• are a vctcraD of the U.S. armed fon:es hoacnbly disdlarged not 011 account of atiCDlge (DD214 

t'cnD:).OR 
• are em ecive duty in :he U.S. armed for"-5. 

PLEASE READ THE BACK OF THIS NOnCE FOR MORE INFORMADON 
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HOI GIA.OINH TV NIlAN CHiNH-TRI VItT-NAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. BOX 6435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
Telepbone: (703) 160-0058 • FIlE (703) 204-0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart-Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams: 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thai C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Baa-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. Khuc, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thai C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thai C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Thoi Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form I-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-
Minh Tho 



, 

to 

COMMONWEALDl Of VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT Of SOCIAL SERVICES 

NOTICE or ACDON REQUIRED fOR MEDICAID BENEFm 

r 721 34 059188309016 
IiLlllr THOl ~,~ 

CASENUMB~ ______________ __ 

L J 

Public law 104-193 limits some alial·s eligibility for Medicaad to Medicaid cmcrgc:acrj medical services ooiy. 
Our reconIs show dill your IIien stItUI is: 

This status may IDIb you ineligible for the full package of Medicaid bcDefits that you now reeavc. 

STATUS IS DIfFERENT TIIAN THE STA~ NOTED ABO. VE.pr •• 
~ ••• pa .. FIll.. . rna 

THE DATE THIS NOTICE IS MAILED). 

Yau may n:main eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you arc a "qualified" aIiea AND you., your busband or 
wife, or your pan::Dl (if you arc a depeDdcDt chiId): 

• is a vetcraD of abe U.S. armed forces honorably discharged not on account of alicoage (Om14 
form),OR 

• is 011 aaive duty in abe U.S. armed forces. 

If you are a permanent JcsideDt alicu. you may n:maiD eligible for full Medicaid bcacfits if you., your busblDd 
or wife. or your pareDt (if you II'C a cIc:pcDdeDt dilld): 

• have worked aacI paid Soc::iaI Security taxes for at least 10 yean. OR 
• arc a veuno ofabe U.S. armcd forces boDorably disc:bargcd DOt 011 ICClOUDt of alicDage (00214 

form), OR 
• are on e=r." duty in the U.S. armed for,,". 

PLEASE READ THE BACK 01' THIS NOna FOR MORE INFORMA nON 

~- )=-~~~~-~~--------~~ - AGENCY ADDRESS 
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( THI. C I<IIUC 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PEfi. 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES • 

INSTRucnoNS ON BACK 

'" DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD '" 
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VlRGNA DEPARTIIENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBIUTY CARD 

DETACH 1NS CARD AT PEfi. 
FORA" BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL ~ 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

000060 

'" DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD '" l_._!.-.. __ "'--......L-'-_________ ~_~"_ ________ " _____ " __ _ 
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VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH nilS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
nlREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL TIMES. 

INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

~""'---- . 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM 
FAMIUES OF VIETNAMESE POUTICAl PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.o. IiIOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
Tel: (703) 560-0058 • FAX: (703) 204-0394 

FAX COVER SHEET 

DATE: 1J~C. 2- 7 1 ct Cl b 
TO : lS cvJ- ~ W,' QL'()I.t\!\A 5' FAX#: 

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 
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H~I Dang Ouan TrJ 
Board Of Directors 
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Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO 
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Via Praidenl 
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Secrelary General 
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Dcpul)' Treasurer 
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Advisory Committee 
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HOI GIA-DINH TV NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM • • • 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 
Telephone: (703) S80-00S8· Fax: (703) 204·0394 

December 2, 1996 

Commonwealth of Virginia 
Department of Social Services 
Family Services Department 
6245 Leesburg Virginia 
Second Floor 
ATTN: Heather Bart Williams 
Falls Church, VA 22044 

Dear Ms. Bart-Williams' 

OUr Association is writing on behalf of the family of 
Thoi C. Khuc and his two children, The C. Khuc (son) and 
Bao-Tram M. Khuc (daughter), who reside at 6132 Wilson 
Drive, Apt. 101, Falls Church, VA 22044-3009. The case ID 
number for the family is 059-188309. 

There seems to be some confusion in the names of the 
father, Mr. Thoi Khuc, and his wife, Thoa K. Le, who are no 
longer eligible for Medicaid, but his son, The C. Khuc, who 
is eligible for Medicaid but has not received his card. To 
date, only the daughter, Bao-Tram M. Khuc, has received her 
Medicaid card each month, addressed in the name of her 
brother, The C. KBUC, rather than in the name of the father, 
Thoi C. Khuc. 

We have enclosed the form which we received from your 
office concerning the benefits of Mr. Thoi C. Khuc. We 
believe that this form should be addressed to The C. Khuc, 
who is the son of Mr. Tllci Khuc and Thoa K. Le. 

Enclosed is a copy of the form I-94 that verifies the 
refugee status of The C. Khuc. Please issue a Medicaid card 
for The C. Khuc as soon as possible. 

We appreciate your assistance in this case. 

-



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

NonCE OF ACflON REQUIRED FOR MEDICAID BENEFITS 

721 34 
KHUC 

059188309016 
THO I 

J 

~.~ 
CASE NUMBER: ________ _ 

Public law 104-19~ limits sQlne a!!en's eHgib!!ity fer MediCtl1d to Medicaid emergency medical SQfVices oniy. 
Our records show that your alien status is: 

This status may make you ineligible for the full package of Medicaid benefits that you now receive. 

STATUS IS DIFFERENT THAN THE STATUS NOTED ABOVE. SEND US A 
lIP'I .... vJLu ..... NT THAT SHOWS YOUR CORREcr ALIEN STATUS BY 

___ IJil.~Jl!t,AtL(lO DAYS FROM THE DATE TIDS NOTICE IS MAILED). 

You may remain eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you are a II qualified" alien AND you, your husband or 
wife, or your parent (if you are a dependent child): 

• is a veteran of the U.S. armed forces honorably discharged not on account of alienage (00214 
form), OR 

• is on active duty in the U.S. armed forces. 

If you are a permanent resident alien, you may remain eligible for full Medicaid benefits if you, your husband 
or wife, or your parent (if you are a dependent child): 

• have worked and paid Social Security taxes for at least 10 years. OR 
• are a veteran of the U.S. armed forces honorably discharged not on account of alienage (00214 

form), OR 

PLEASE READ THE BACK OF THIS NOnCE FOR MORE INFORMA nON 

--Je~\--\!~ \ ~\ cu., 'I ELiOmlLITY WORKER 

,-

AGENCY ADDRESS 



If you ever had any of the toll owing statuses, check the box below next to the status that you had 
and write the date the status was granted or established: 
[ ] Refugee: date of entry into U S. ______________ _ 

[1 Conditional entrant: date of entry into US. __________ _ 

[ ] Asylee: date asylum granted ______________ _ 

[ ] Parolee: date parole ..... !III',. .. " _______________ _ 

[ ] Deportation withheld: date withholding granted _________ _ 

If you, your husband or wife, or your parent meet one of these requirements, check the bo:l. 
below that applies to you: 

r 1 I am a veteran (DD214 form) of, or am on active duty in. the US. armed forces. 

[ ] My husband/wife is a veteran (DD214 form) of, or is on active duty in, the U.S. armed 
forces. 

[J I am unmarried dependent child ofa veteran (00214 fonn) or person on active duty in the 
US. armed forces. 

[ ] I am a permanent resident alien and I have worked and paid Social Security taxes for 10 
years or more. These are my employers and the year(s) I worked for them: 

[ J I am a permanent resident alien and my husband/wife has worked and paid Social Security 
taxes for 10 years or more. These are my husband'slwife's employers and the year(s) 
he/she worked for them: 

[ J I am a permanent resident alien and my parente s) have worked and paid Social Security 
taxes for 10 years or more. These are my parent(s)' employers and the year(s) worked for 
them: 

Your Signature: _______________ ---'Oate: _______ _ 

Attach a copy of the document that proves this aod send this form back to me at the agency 
address on the other side of this form by (10 days from the date this 
notice is mailed). 
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I"lCV10LA. VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
NOVEXBER 1996 '5 EcGB,,' ",:-.. OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 

SERVICES ELIGIBILITY CARD 

lO{lJC,BAO-TRAJI M 041996 
DETACH THIS CARD AT PER­
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTlONS. AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT AlL nMES. 

INSTRUCOONS ON BACK 
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... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF IIEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORATION BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECTIONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT All nilES. 

INSTRucnoNS ON BACK 

000060 

... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD ... 
-~------.~----~-----------------------~--- - - -- -- . -- -~-
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VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT 
OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE 
SERVICES EUGIBILITY CARD 

DETACH THIS CARD AT PER· 
FORAOON BELOW. FOLD INTO 
THREE SECOONS, AND KEEP 
WITH YOU AT ALL nMES. 

INSTRUCOONS ON BACK 

.... DETACH HERE BEFORE USING CARD .... 
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